
248.—3

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

litem.
18 12-83.

SUPREME COURT—continued.

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41.
42

VOTE No. 20—continued.
Invercargill—Crier and Messenger
Clerk to Chief Justice, Wellington
Clerk to Judge, Auckland
Clerk to Judge, Wellington
Clerk to Judge, Canterbury
Clerk to Judge, Otago
Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court ofAppeal
Fees to be paid to Sheriffs' Bailiffs
To pay Sheriffs, to be hereafter appointed (6 months)

15
150
150
150
150
150

2,000
25

500

Total—Vote No. 20 7,79i

DISTRICT COURTS.
1882-83. 1881-82.

Total number of officers ,,, 31 32

7
8
9

1

2

3

4

5

VOTE No. 21.
Auckland, Thames, and Hamilton—

Judge (also Judge Native Land. Court and Resident
Magistrates^) ..,

Clerk at Auckland (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's
Court £200)

Clerk at Thames (also ClerkResident Magistrate's Court
£325)

Bailiff at Thames (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's
Court £175)

Clerk at Hamilton (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's
Court £150, Travelling Allowance £54 15s., and
Registrar of Electors £30) ...

Bailiff at Hamilton (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's
Court £150)

Wellington, Wairarapa, Wanganui, and Palmerston—District Judge (also Resident Magistrate £300)
TravellingAllowanceof Clerk at Masterton
Clerk at Wanganui (also Sheriff nil, Clerk Resident

Magistrate's Court £200, Registrar of Births &c.
£40, and Registrar of Electors £25)

Bailiff at Palmerston
New Plymouth and Carlyle—Clerk at New Plymouth (also Native Office £100, Land

Purchase £125, andRegistrar of Electors £20)
Clerk at Patea (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court

£120)
Napier and Gisbome—Judge(also Resident Magistrate £300, and Frauds Com-

missioner £100)
Clerk (also Registrar Supreme Court and Sheriff

£150)
Clerk (also Supreme Court £40)

Nelson, Hokitika, Greymouth, Westport, and Reefton—Judge (also Resident Magistrate £300, and Travelling
Allowance £54 15s.)

Clerk at Westport (also Clerk to Resident Magis-
trate's Court £275, Registrar of Electors £25, Land
Officer £25, and Clerk to Agent Colliery Reserve
£50)

700

75
25

Fees

30
Fees

350
15

30
10 Fees
11

10
12

30

13
300

14
150
4015

10
375

17

40


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

