## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.			
Item.	:	1882	2–83.
		£	£
	SUPREME COURT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 20—continued.		
34	Invercarqill—	7.5	
э <del>н</del> 35	Crier and Messenger Clerk to Chief Justice, Wellington	15 150	
36	Clerk to Judge, Auckland	150	
37	Clerk to Judge, Wellington	150	
38 39	Clerk to Judge, Canterbury	150 150	
40	Clerk to Judge, Otago Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court of Appeal	2,000	
41	Fees to be paid to Sheriffs' Bailiffs	25	
42	To pay Sheriffs, to be hereafter appointed (6 months)	500	
į	TOTAL—VOTE No. 20		7,79
•			
	DISTRICT COURTS.		
	1882–83. 1881–82. Total number of officers 31 32		
	VOTE No. 21. Auckland, Thames, and Hamilton—	1	
1	Judge (also Judge Native Land Court and Resident		
	Magistrate $nil$ )	700	
2	Clerk at Auckland (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's		
3	Court £200) Clerk at Thames (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court	75	
	£325)	25	
4	Bailiff at Thames (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's	_	
ای	Court £175)	Fees	
5	Clerk at Hamilton (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £150, Travelling Allowance £54 15s., and		
	Registrar of Electors £30)	30	
6	Bailiff at Hamilton (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's		
	Court £150)	Fees	
7	Wellington, Wairarapa, Wanganui, and Palmerston— District Judge (also Resident Magistrate £300)	350	
8	Travelling Allowance of Clerk at Masterton	15	
9	Clerk at Wanganui (also Sheriff nil, Clerk Resident		
	Magistrate's Court £200, Registrar of Births &c.	90	
10	£40, and Registrar of Electors £25) Bailiff at Palmerston	Fees	
	New Plymouth and Carlyle—		
11	Clerk at New Plymouth (also Native Office £100, Land		
12	Purchase £125, and Registrar of Electors £20)	10	
14	Clerk at Patea (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court   £120)	30	
İ	Napier and Gisborne—		
13	Judge (also Resident Magistrate £300, and Frands Com-	200	
14	missioner £100) Clerk (also Registrar Supreme Court and Sheriff	300	
工項	Clerk (also Registrar Supreme Court and Sheriff £150)	150	
15	Clerk (also Supreme Court £40)	40	
,,	Nelson, Hokitika, Greymouth, Westport, and Reefton-		
16	Judge (also Resident Magistrate £300, and Travelling	375	
17	Allowance £54 15s.)	919	
	trate's Court £275, Registrar of Electors £25, Land		
- 1		t t	
	Officer £25, and Clerk to Agent Colliery Reserve £50)	40	